

TOWN OF MANCHESTER-BY-THE-SEA, MASSACHUSETTS
FY24 to FY26 On Call Utility Repair Emergency Service Contract
Bid Opening: Wednesday May 1, 2024 @ 11:00 AM

Bid Tabulation

Bid Item	Total Bid Description	Bid Quantity		Joseph P. Cardillo & Son Inc. 1 Melvin Street #C Wakefield, MA 01880		N. Granese & Sons 59 Jefferson Ave. Salem, MA 01970		GTA Co., Inc. 140 Tremont Street Everett, MA 02149	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Total Price	Total Cost
1a	Mobilization/demobilization Water	10	EVENT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
1b	Mobilizing/demobilizing sewer	5	EVENT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
1c	Mobilization/demobilization drain	5	EVENT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2a	Spot repair of existing water main (6-12 inch) including up to 10 liner feet of pipe	10	EVENT	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2b	Spot repair of existing sewer (6-12 inch) including up to 10 feet of pipe	5	EVENT	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2c	Spot repair of existing Drain (6-24 inch) including up to 10 feet of pipe	5	EVENT	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3a	Supervisor/operator, overtime hours	100	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
3b	Supervisor/operator, overtime hours	25	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
3c	Truck driver, regular hours	100	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
3d	Truck driver, overtime hours	25	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
3e	Laborer/Pipe Layer, Regular Hours	100	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
3f	Laborer/Pipe Layer, Overtime Hours	25	HR	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
4a	Backhoe	40	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
4b	Up to 45,000 lb. excavator	40	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00
4c	45,000 lb. to 60,000 lb. Excavator	20	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
4d	60,000 lb. to 9,000+ lb. Excavator	20	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
4e	Loader at fifty dollars and zero cents PER HOUR	100	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
4f	Tri-axle Dump Truck	100	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
5a	3/4-inch Crushed Stone	100	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
5b	Gravel borrow to Replace Unsuitable Material	100	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
5c	Gravel Sub-base for Trenches	50	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
5d	Concrete	25	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
5e	Hot Mix Asphalt	100	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
6a	Owner's Contingency Allowance for Materials	1	Allowance	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6b	Owner's Contingency Allowance for special dewatering	1	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6c	Owners contingency Allowance for Compaction testing	1	Allowance	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6d	Owner's contingency Allowance for Materials escalation (statutory requirement)	1	Allowance	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6e	Owner's contingency Allowance for sewer bypass pumping	1	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 467,776.00		\$ 532,302.45		\$ 816,000.00

* Joseph P. Cardillo & Son Inc..made an arithmetic error on item 5B. The corrected item total should be \$10,000

**GTA Co., INC., made an arithmetic error on item 3f. The corrected item total should be \$5,000